

About West Park Kamm's Neighborhood Development

West Park Kamm's Neighborhood Development (WPKND) is a non-profit community development organization that serves over 25,000 residents and 200 businesses on Cleveland's far west side. Dedicated to the West Park community, WPKND works to cultivate a neighborhood where the diverse needs of its people are met through community-building, stewardship, and development initiatives. WPKND welcomes all to West Park Kamm's, and nurtures a diverse community of inclusion, belonging, and equity. The organization seeks to increase economic vitality, growing West Park Kamm's capacity to create and retain jobs and attract residents and new investment.

WPKND is well-positioned with multiple foundational pieces in place including:

- An enthusiastic, eager staff
- Engaged Board of Directors
- Historic and thriving middle neighborhood
- Balanced budget and strong financial position
- Established partners and stakeholders involved in planning and development in the neighborhood

WPKND community-building and placemaking success has been demonstrated through multiple projects and programs. The Healthy Homes Initiative has aided close to 500 homeowners and renters with necessary improvements. WPKND is a community leader and fiscal agent for the West Park Green Team and Friends of Impett Park.

Exciting projects and programs include:

- Kamm's Corners Farmers Market
- Kamm's Area Special Improvement District
- Annual Hooley and Holiday Cheer Events
- Old Lorain Road Trail Connector
- K-Mart Plaza Redevelopment
- Various Environmental and Community Health Oriented events, such as organized clean ups, Walk on Wednesday, Pop Ups in the Park, and Healthy Living Luncheons.

For more information, please visit www.westparkkamms.org